

College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan



Dr. Nohmle CHAWANE-BEKWAYO

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid: November 16, 2012

Hearing: Complete

Charge(s): Unprofessional Conduct

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charge against Dr. Nomhle Nobuhlu Chawane-Bekwayo, namely:

You Dr. Chawane-Bekwayo are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 8.1(b)(ix) and/or bylaw 7.1 and paragraph 19 of the Code of Ethics contained in bylaw 7.1.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include the following:

- a) You formerly practised in a clinic with Dr. G.G. McGarry in Saskatoon, Saskatchewan (hereafter called "Dr. McGarry's clinic");
- b) You left that clinic approximately December 20, 2010;
- c) You thereafter began practice at an alternative location in Saskatoon;
- d) You failed to provide appropriate notice to your patients that you were leaving Dr. McGarry's clinic;
- e) You failed to provide continuity of care for patients for whom you had provided care at Dr. McGarry's clinic:
- f) You failed to make appropriate arrangements to obtain documents pertaining to the care of your patients which were delivered to Dr. McGarry's clinic;
- g) Dr. McGarry's clinic contacted you and advised you that there were documents pertaining to the care of your patients which were at Dr. McGarry's clinic.